
ADVICE & IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
	� User must be 18+ to purchase and use Unilite knives.
	� User must avoid excessive force when using the knife.
	� User must keep fingers away from the blades path.
	� User must fold the blade when not in use.
	� Safety gloves & glasses are advised for grip and to avoid injury.
	� Regularly inspect blades before each use
	� Do not use the product if there is any visible damage to the housing, mechanism or blade
	� Children under 12 years of age should only use the product under adult supervision.
	� Do not open, disassemble or attempt to modify the product; this will void the warranty 

and can be dangerous. Improper use or modification is not covered under the warranty.
	� This product has a 6 month standard warranty against manufacturing faults and defects. 

It does not cover normal wear and tear, modifications, accidental damage or poor 
maintenance.

	� Do not dispose of this product in normal household waste. It must be disposed of via an 
authorised disposal centre or at your local waste disposal unit. 

	� Please re-use or recycle packaging where possible. 
	� Keep these instructions for future reference or for subsequent possessors.
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PRODUCT FEATURES
	● Heavy duty folding utility knife
	● High-carbon 3Cr13 stainless steel blade
	● ‘Drop point’ blade with serrated edge and tapered spine swedge
	● Blade spine includes thumb rise for extra grip and 2 wire stripper notches
	● Assisted one-handed opening with thumb studs
	● Blade hardness 52-55 HRC
	● Ultra tough ergonomic aluminium handle with front Quillion finger guard
	● Easy to operate one-handed ‘Framelock’ mechanism
	● Pocket clip for easy carrying

WEIGHT - 135g
DIMENSIONS - Extended Length 195mm

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
UNLOCKING:- Use the lever and/or thumb studs to open the knife 
FOLDING FUNCTION:- Blade can be folded for safety and ease of travel

Pull on this lever with your finger or thumb
and the bearings in the rotator assist the opening
so its very easy to open one handed. you can also
use the thumb studs as well/instead if preferred

Continue pushing the 
blade out using the 

lever or thumb studs as 
well/instead if preferred

Blade is then fully 
extended and locked 

into place

Move the Frame Lock Mechanism to 
the side to allow closure

Drop Point Blade

Thumb Rises

Thumb Studs
Serated Edge

Frame Lock

Ergonomic Handle

Lever For 
One Handed 

Assisted 
Opening

Tapered Spine 
Swedge

Wire / Strap
Cutter

Grip



CONSEILS & INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES!
	� L’utilisateur doit avoir 18 ans ou plus pour acheter et utiliser les couteaux Unilite.
	� L’utilisateur doit éviter d’exercer une force excessive lors de l’utilisation du couteau.
	� L’utilisateur doit garder les doigts éloignés du chemin des lames.
	� L’utilisateur doit replier la lame lorsqu’elle n’est pas utilisée.
	� Des gants et des lunettes de sécurité sont recommandés pour une meilleure adhérence 

et pour éviter les blessures.
	� Inspectez régulièrement les lames avant chaque utilisation.
	� N’utilisez pas le produit s’il présente des dommages visibles au niveau du boîtier, du 

mécanisme ou de la lame.
	� Les enfants de moins de 12 ans ne doivent utiliser le produit que sous la surveillance d’un 

adulte.
	� N’ouvrez pas, ne démontez pas et ne tentez pas de modifier le produit ; cela annulerait la 

garantie et pourrait être dangereux. Toute utilisation ou modification inappropriée n’est 
pas couverte par la garantie.

	� Ce produit bénéficie d’une garantie standard de 6 mois contre tout défaut de fabrication. 
Elle ne couvre pas l’usure normale, les modifications, les dommages accidentels ou le 
mauvais entretien.

	� Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères. Déposez-le dans un centre de 
collecte agréé ou dans votre déchetterie locale. 

	� Veuillez réutiliser ou recycler l’emballage dans la mesure du possible. 
	� Conservez ces instructions pour référence ultérieure ou pour les futurs propriétaires.
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
	● Couteau utilitaire pliant robuste
	● Lame en acier inoxydable 3Cr13 à haute teneur en carbone
	● Lame ‘Drop point’ avec bord dentelé et dos effilé
	● Le dos de la lame comprend une élévation du pouce pour une meilleure 

adhérence et 2 encoches pour dénuder les fils
	● Ouverture assistée d’une seule main avec boutons-pouces
	● Dureté de la lame 52-55 HRC
	● Poignée ergonomique en aluminium ultra résistante avec protège-doigts 

avant Quillion
	● Mécanisme ‘Framelock’ facile à utiliser d’une seule main
	● Clip de poche pour un transport facile

POIDS - 135g
DIMENSIONS - Longueur étendue 195mm

French

Lame à pointe tombante

Le pouce se lève

Goujons de pouce
Bord dentelé

Verrouillage du 
cadre

Poignée 
ergonomique

Levier pour 
ouverture 

assistée d’une 
seule main

Swedge à dos 
conique

Coupe-fils/
sangles

Poignée

MODE D’EMPLOI
DÉVERROUILLAGE:- Utilisez le levier et/ou les boutons du pouce pour 
ouvrir le couteau 
FONCTION PLIANTE:- La lame peut être pliée pour plus de sécurité et de 
facilité de déplacement

Tirez sur ce levier avec votre doigt ou votre pouce ; 
les roulements du rotor facilitent l’ouverture.

Il est donc très facile à ouvrir d’une seule main. Vous 
pouvez également utiliser les poussoirs pour le pouce 

si vous le souhaitez

Continuez à pousser la 
lame vers l’extérieur en 
utilisant également/à 

la place le levier ou les 
boutons-poussoirs si 

vous le souhaitez

La lame est ensuite 
entièrement déployée 
et verrouillée en place

Déplacez le mécanisme de 
verrouillage du cadre sur le côté pour 

permettre la fermeture



HINWEISE & WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!
	� Der Benutzer muss mindestens 18 Jahre alt sein, um Unilite-Messer zu kaufen und zu 

verwenden.
	� Der Benutzer muss beim Gebrauch des Messers übermäßige Kraft vermeiden.
	� Der Benutzer muss seine Finger vom Weg der Klingen fernhalten.
	� Der Benutzer muss die Klinge einklappen, wenn sie nicht verwendet wird.
	� Sicherheitshandschuhe und Schutzbrille werden für den Griff und zur Vermeidung von 

Verletzungen empfohlen.
	� Überprüfen Sie die Klingen regelmäßig vor jedem Gebrauch.
	� Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn sichtbare Schäden am Gehäuse, Mechanismus oder 

der Klinge vorhanden sind.
	� Kinder unter 12 Jahren sollten das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden.
	� Öffnen, zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie das Produkt nicht. Dies führt zum Erlöschen der 

Garantie und kann gefährlich sein. Unsachgemäße Verwendung oder Modifikationen sind 
nicht von der Garantie abgedeckt.

	� Für dieses Produkt gilt eine 6-monatige Standardgarantie gegen Herstellungsfehler und 
Mängel. Normaler Verschleiß, Modifikationen, Unfallschäden oder mangelhafte Wartung sind 
nicht abgedeckt.

	� Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im normalen Hausmüll. Es muss über ein autorisiertes 
Entsorgungszentrum oder Ihre örtliche Abfallentsorgungsstelle entsorgt werden. 

	� Bitte verwenden oder recyceln Sie die Verpackung nach Möglichkeit wieder. 
	� Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen oder für nachfolgende Besitzer 

auf.
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PRODUKTMERKMALE
	● Robustes, klappbares Universalmesser
	● Klinge aus kohlenstoffreichem 3Cr13-Edelstahl
	● ‘Drop Point’- Klinge mit Wellenschliff und konisch zulaufender 

Rückenklinge
	● Der Klingenrücken verfügt über eine Daumenmulde für zusätzlichen Halt 

und 2 Kerben zum Abisolieren
	● Unterstütztes Einhandöffnen mit Daumenstiften
	● Klingenhärte 52-55 HRC
	● Extrem robuster, ergonomischer Aluminiumgriff mit vorderem Quillion-

Fingerschutz
	● Einfach zu bedienender Einhand-Framelock-Mechanismus
	● Taschenclip für einfaches Tragen

GEWICHT - 135g
ABMESSUNGEN - Erweiterte Länge 195mm

German

Drop-Point-Klinge

Daumen hebt 
sich

Daumenstollen
Wellenschliff

Rahmenschloss

Ergonomischer 
Griff

Hebel für 
einhändiges 

Öffnen

Konische 
Rückenschwungscheibe

Draht-/
Bandschneider

Griff

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
ENTSPERREN:- Verwenden Sie den Hebel und/oder die Daumenknöpfe, 
um das Messer zu öffnen 
FALTFUNKTION:- Die Klinge kann für mehr Sicherheit und einfacheren 
Transport eingeklappt werden

Ziehen Sie mit Ihrem Finger oder Daumen an diesem Hebel.
Die Lager im Drehmechanismus unterstützen das Öffnen.

So lässt sich der Verschluss ganz einfach mit einer Hand öffnen.
Sie können alternativ auch die Daumenstifte verwenden

Drücken Sie die Klinge 
weiter heraus, indem 
Sie den Hebel oder 
die Daumenknöpfe 

verwenden, falls 
gewünscht

Die Klinge ist dann 
vollständig ausgefahren 

und eingerastet

Bewegen Sie den Frame Lock 
Mechanismus zur Seite, um das 

Schließen zu ermöglichen



ADVIES & BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!
	� De gebruiker moet 18+ zijn om Unilite-messen te kopen en te gebruiken.
	� De gebruiker moet overmatige kracht vermijden bij het gebruik van het mes.
	� De gebruiker moet zijn vingers uit de buurt van het pad van de messen houden.
	� De gebruiker moet het mes inklappen als het niet in gebruik is.
	� Veiligheidshandschoenen en -brillen worden aangeraden voor grip en om verwondingen 

te voorkomen.
	� Controleer de messen regelmatig vóór elk gebruik.
	� Gebruik het product niet als er zichtbare schade is aan de behuizing, het mechanisme of 

het mes.
	� Kinderen jonger dan 12 jaar mogen het product alleen onder toezicht van een volwassene 

gebruike.
	� Open, demonteer of probeer het product niet te modificeren; dit maakt de garantie 

ongeldig en kan gevaarlijk zijn. Onjuist gebruik of modificatie valt niet onder de garantie.
	� Dit product heeft een standaardgarantie van 6 maanden tegen fabricagefouten en 

defecten. Het dekt geen normale slijtage, wijzigingen, accidentele schade of slecht 
onderhoud.

	� Gooi dit product niet weg bij het normale huishoudelijke afval. Het moet worden afgevoerd 
via een erkend afvalverwerkingscentrum of bij uw plaatselijke afvalverwerkingseenheid. 

	� Hergebruik of recycle de verpakking waar mogelijk. 
	� Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik of voor latere bezitters.
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PRODUCTKENMERKEN
	● Robuust opvouwbaar universeel mes
	● Lemmet van roestvrij staal met een hoog koolstofgehalte van 3Cr13
	● ‘Drop point’-lemmet met gekartelde rand en taps toelopende rugsnijkant
	● De rug van het blad is voorzien van een duimverhoging voor extra grip 

en 2 inkepingen voor het strippen van draden
	● Ondersteund openen met één hand met duimsteunen
	● Hardheid van het mes 52-55 HRC
	● Ultrasterke ergonomische aluminium handgreep met Quillion-

vingerbescherming aan de voorkant
	● Eenvoudig te bedienen ‘Framelock’-mechanisme met één hand
	● Zakclip voor eenvoudig dragen

GEWICHT - 135g
AFMETINGEN - Uitgebreide lengte 195mm

Dutch

Drop Point-mes

Duim gaat omhoog

Duimknoppen
Gekartelde rand

Frameslot

Ergonomisch 
handvat

Hendel voor 
openen met 

één hand

Taps toelopende 
ruggengraat

Draad-/band
snijder

Greep

ONTGRENDELEN
ONTGRENDELEN:- Gebruik de hendel en/of duimsteunen om het mes 
te openen 
OPVOUWFUNCTIE:- Het blad kan worden opgevouwen voor veiligheid 
en gemak bij het reizen

Trek aan deze hendel met uw vinger of duim
en de lagers in de draaier helpen bij het openen

zodat het heel gemakkelijk is om met één hand te openen. U kunt ook
de duimsteunen gebruiken als u dat liever wilt

Blijf het mes naar 
buiten duwen met 

behulp van de hendel 
of duimsteunen, indien 

gewenst

Het blad is dan 
volledig uitgeschoven 

en op zijn plaats 
vergrendeld

Beweeg het 
framevergrendelingsmechanisme 

naar de zijkant om sluiting mogelijk 
te maken



¡CONSEJOS E INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE!
	� El usuario debe tener más de 18 años para comprar y usar cuchillos Unilite.
	� El usuario debe evitar ejercer una fuerza excesiva al utilizar el cuchillo.
	� El usuario debe mantener los dedos alejados del camino de las cuchillas.
	� El usuario debe doblar la hoja cuando no está en uso.
	� Se recomiendan guantes y gafas de seguridad para un mejor agarre y evitar lesiones.
	� Inspeccione periódicamente las cuchillas antes de cada uso.
	� No utilice el producto si hay algún daño visible en la carcasa, el mecanismo o la cuchilla.
	� Los niños menores de 12 años solo deben utilizar el producto bajo la supervisión de un 

adulto.
	� No abra, desmonte ni intente modificar el producto; esto anulará la garantía y puede ser 

peligroso. El uso indebido o la modificación no están cubiertos por la garantía.
	� Este producto tiene una garantía estándar de 6 meses contra defectos de fabricación. No 

cubre el desgaste normal, las modificaciones, los daños accidentales ni el mantenimiento 
deficiente.

	� No deseche este producto con la basura doméstica normal. Debe desecharse a través de 
un centro de eliminación autorizado o en su punto de recogida de residuos local. 

	� Reutilice o recicle el embalaje siempre que sea posible. 
	� Conserve estas instrucciones para futuras consultas o para futuros poseedores.
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CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
	● Navaja multiusos plegable de alta resistencia
	● Hoja de acero inoxidable 3Cr13 con alto contenido de carbono
	● Hoja de punta caída con filo dentado y lomo cónico
	● El lomo de la hoja incluye elevación para el pulgar para un agarre 

adicional y 2 muescas para pelar cables
	● Apertura asistida con una sola mano mediante botones para el pulgar
	● Dureza de la hoja 52-55 HRC
	● Mango ergonómico de aluminio ultra resistente con protección frontal 

para dedos Quillion
	● Mecanismo ‘Framelock’ fácil de operar con una sola mano
	● Clip de bolsillo para transportarlo fácilmente

PESO - 135g
DIMENSIONES - Longitud extendida 195mm

Spanish

Hoja de punto de 
caída

El pulgar se levanta

Studs de pulgar
Borde dentado

Bloqueo de 
marco

Mango ergonómico

Palanca para 
apertura asistida 

con una mano

Cuña de lomo 
cónico

Cortador de 
alambre/fleje

Agarre

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
DESBLOQUEO:- Utilice la palanca y/o los botones de pulgar para abrir el 
cuchillo 
FUNCIÓN DE PLEGADO:- La hoja se puede plegar para mayor seguridad 
y facilidad de viaje

Tire de esta palanca con el dedo o el pulgar y los rodamientos 
del rotador ayudan a abrirla, por lo que es muy fácil abrirla con 

una sola mano. También puede usar los pernos de mariposa si lo 
prefiere

Continúe empujando 
la cuchilla hacia afuera 

usando la palanca o 
los pernos de pulgar 

también/en su lugar si 
lo prefiere

Luego la hoja se extiende 
completamente y se 
bloquea en su lugar

Mueva el mecanismo de bloqueo del 
marco hacia un lado para permitir 

el cierre



CONSIGLI E INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI!
	� L’utente deve avere almeno 18 anni per acquistare e utilizzare i coltelli Unilite.
	� L’utente deve evitare di esercitare una forza eccessiva quando utilizza il coltello.
	� L’utente deve tenere le dita lontane dal percorso delle lame.
	� L’utente deve piegare la lama quando non è in uso.
	� Si consigliano guanti e occhiali di sicurezza per una presa salda e per evitare lesioni.
	� Ispezionare regolarmente le lame prima di ogni utilizzo.
	� Non utilizzare il prodotto se sono presenti danni visibili all’alloggiamento, al meccanismo 

o alla lama.
	� I bambini di età inferiore ai 12 anni devono utilizzare il prodotto solo sotto la supervisione 

di un adulto.
	� Non aprire, smontare o tentare di modificare il prodotto; ciò invaliderà la garanzia e 

potrebbe essere pericoloso. L’uso improprio o la modifica non sono coperti dalla garanzia.
	� Questo prodotto ha una garanzia standard di 6 mesi contro difetti e difetti di fabbricazione. 

Non copre la normale usura, le modifiche, i danni accidentali o la scarsa manutenzione.
	� Non smaltire questo prodotto nei normali rifiuti domestici. Deve essere smaltito tramite un 

centro di smaltimento autorizzato o presso l’unità di smaltimento rifiuti locale. 
	� Si prega di riutilizzare o riciclare l’imballaggio ove possibile. 
	� Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro o per i successivi possessori.
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CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
	● Coltello multiuso pieghevole per impieghi gravosi
	● Lama in acciaio inossidabile 3Cr13 ad alto tenore di carbonio
	● Lama a “punta a goccia” con bordo seghettato e lama conica sul dorso
	● Il dorso della lama include un rialzo per il pollice per una presa extra e 2 

tacche per spelafili
	● Apertura assistita con una sola mano tramite perni per il pollice
	● Durezza della lama 52-55 HRC
	● Manico ergonomico in alluminio ultra resistente con protezione anteriore 

per le dita Quillion
	● Meccanismo “Framelock” facile da usare con una sola mano
	● Clip da tasca per un facile trasporto

PESO - 135g
DIMENSIONI - Lunghezza estesa 195mm

Italian

Lama Drop Point

Il pollice si alza

Borchie per il pollice
Bordo seghettato

Blocco del telaio

Maniglia ergonomica

Leva per 
apertura 

assistita con 
una sola mano

Spine affusolate

Tagliafili/cinghie

Presa

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
SBLOCCAGGIO:- Utilizzare la leva e/o i perni del pollice per aprire il 
coltello 
FUNZIONE PIEGHEVOLE:- La lama può essere piegata per sicurezza e 
facilità di viaggio

Tirare questa leva con il dito o il pollice
e i cuscinetti nel rotore aiutano l’apertura

quindi è molto facile da aprire con una mano. Puoi anche
utilizzare i perni del pollice come/al loro posto se preferisci

Continuare a spingere 
la lama verso l’esterno 

utilizzando anche la leva 
o i perni del pollice, se 

preferito

La lama viene quindi 
completamente estesa 
e bloccata in posizione

Spostare il meccanismo di blocco 
del telaio sul lato per consentire la 

chiusura



PORADY I WAŻNE INFORMACJE!
	� Użytkownik musi mieć ukończone 18 lat, aby móc kupić i używać noży Unilite.
	� Użytkownik powinien unikać nadmiernej siły podczas używania noża.
	� Użytkownik musi trzymać palce z dala od ścieżki ostrzy.
	� Użytkownik musi złożyć ostrze, gdy nie jest używane.
	� Zaleca się stosowanie rękawic i okularów ochronnych w celu zapewnienia lepszego 

chwytu i uniknięcia obrażeń.
	� Regularnie sprawdzaj ostrza przed każdym użyciem.
	� Nie używaj produktu, jeżeli widoczne są uszkodzenia obudowy, mechanizmu lub ostrza.
	� Dzieci poniżej 12 roku życia powinny używać produktu wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby 

dorosłej.
	� Nie otwieraj, nie rozmontowuj ani nie próbuj modyfikować produktu; spowoduje to 

unieważnienie gwarancji i może być niebezpieczne. Niewłaściwe użytkowanie lub 
modyfikacja nie są objęte gwarancją.

	� Ten produkt ma 6-miesięczną standardową gwarancję na wady i defekty produkcyjne. 
Nie obejmuje ona normalnego zużycia, modyfikacji, przypadkowych uszkodzeń ani złej 
konserwacji.

	� Nie wyrzucaj tego produktu do zwykłych odpadów domowych. Należy go zutylizować w 
autoryzowanym punkcie utylizacji odpadów lub w lokalnym zakładzie utylizacji odpadów. 

	� Prosimy o ponowne wykorzystanie lub recykling opakowań, jeśli to możliwe. 
	� Zachowaj tę instrukcję do wykorzystania w przyszłości lub dla kolejnych posiadaczy.
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CECHY PRODUKTU
	● Solidny składany nóż uniwersalny
	● Ostrze ze stali nierdzewnej 3Cr13 o wysokiej zawartości węgla
	● Ostrze typu ‘Drop Point’ z ząbkowanym ostrzem i stożkowym grzbietem
	● Grzbiet ostrza posiada wystającą część kciuka dla lepszego chwytu i 2 

nacięcia do zdejmowania izolacji
	● Wspomagane otwieranie jedną ręką za pomocą kołków kciukowych
	● Twardość ostrza 52-55 HRC
	● Bardzo wytrzymały, ergonomiczny uchwyt aluminiowy z przednim 

ochraniaczem palców Quillion
	● Łatwy w obsłudze mechanizm ‘Framelock’ obsługiwany jedną ręką
	● Klips kieszonkowy ułatwiający przenoszenie

WAGA - 135g
WYMIARY - Rozszerzona długość 195mm

Polish

Ostrze typu Drop Point

Kciuk się podnosi

Kolczyki do kciuka

Ząbkowana 
krawędź

Blokada ramki

Ergonomiczny 
uchwyt

Dźwignia do 
otwierania 

wspomaganego 
jedną ręką

Stożkowy wykrój 
grzbietu

Przecinak do 
drutu/paska

Chwyt

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
ODBLOKOWANIE:- Użyj dźwigni i/lub kołków, aby otworzyć nóż 
FUNKCJA SKŁADANIA:- Ostrze można złożyć, co zapewnia 
bezpieczeństwo i łatwość transportu

Pociągnij za tę dźwignię palcem lub kciukiem
a łożyska w pokrętle pomogą w otwieraniu

dzięki czemu bardzo łatwo jest otworzyć jedną ręką. Możesz również
używać kołków kciukowych lub zamiast nich, jeśli wolisz

Jeśli wolisz, kontynuuj 
wysuwanie ostrza za 
pomocą dźwigni lub 
kołków kciukowych

Następnie ostrze jest 
całkowicie wysunięte 

i zablokowane na 
miejscu

Przesuń mechanizm blokady ramy na 
bok, aby umożliwić zamknięcie



ADVICE & IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
	� User must be 18+ to purchase and use Unilite knives.
	� User must avoid excessive force when using the knife.
	� User must keep fingers away from the blades path.
	� User must fold the blade when not in use.
	� Safety gloves & glasses are advised for grip and to avoid injury.
	� Regularly inspect blades before each use
	� Do not use the product if there is any visible damage to the housing, mechanism or blade
	� Children under 12 years of age should only use the product under adult supervision.
	� Do not open, disassemble or attempt to modify the product; this will void the warranty 

and can be dangerous. Improper use or modification is not covered under the warranty.
	� This product has a 6 month standard warranty against manufacturing faults and defects. 

It does not cover normal wear and tear, modifications, accidental damage or poor 
maintenance.

	� Do not dispose of this product in normal household waste. It must be disposed of via an 
authorised disposal centre or at your local waste disposal unit. 

	� Please re-use or recycle packaging where possible. 
	� Keep these instructions for future reference or for subsequent possessors.
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PRODUCT FEATURES
	● Heavy duty folding utility knife
	● High-carbon 3Cr13 stainless steel blade
	● ‘Drop point’ blade with serrated edge and tapered spine swedge
	● Blade spine includes thumb rise for extra grip and 2 wire stripper notches
	● Assisted one-handed opening with thumb studs
	● Blade hardness 52-55 HRC
	● Ultra tough ergonomic aluminium handle with front Quillion finger guard
	● Easy to operate one-handed ‘Framelock’ mechanism
	● Pocket clip for easy carrying

WEIGHT - 4.7oz
DIMENSIONS - Extended Length 7.6in

American

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
UNLOCKING:- Use the lever and/or thumb studs to open the knife 
FOLDING FUNCTION:- Blade can be folded for safety and ease of travel

Pull on this lever with your finger or thumb
and the bearings in the rotator assist the opening
so its very easy to open one handed. you can also
use the thumb studs as well/instead if preferred

Continue pushing the 
blade out using the 

lever or thumb studs as 
well/instead if preferred

Blade is then fully 
extended and locked 

into place

Move the Frame Lock Mechanism to 
the side to allow closure

Drop Point Blade

Thumb Rises

Thumb Studs
Serated Edge

Frame Lock

Ergonomic Handle

Lever For 
One Handed 

Assisted 
Opening

Tapered Spine 
Swedge

Wire / Strap
Cutter

Grip


